
Schedule of Classes

Dressage at Waterloo June I

Sporthorse Saddlery ArenaFriday, June 14, 2013
Class EQJ, Dressage Seat Equitation Junior Debbie Rodriguez at C

9:00 AM 116 Spumoni, Grace Sacoman  

Class 1UB, USDF Introductory Test B Debbie Rodriguez at C
9:15 AM 125 Kees B., Robyn Bruining  

9:23 AM 178 Golden Noble, Annabelle Kremer  

9:31 AM 191 Jadario Gold, Terri Bennett  

9:39 AM 165 Patinastern, Kathryn Zarish  

9:47 AM 164 Summer Sun, Kaylee Moore  

Class 1T1A, Training Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Debbie Rodriguez at C

9:55 AM 161 Honey, Kim Juergen  

Class 143A, Fourth Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Debbie Rodriguez at C

10:02 AM 142 Pedro E, Maura Weis  

10:10 AM 202 Rodrigo 66, Kristen Skinner-Boyd  

 - Break: 10:18 AM - 10:28 AM -

Class 1UA, USDF Introductory Test A Debbie Rodriguez at C

10:28 AM 165 Patinastern, Kathryn Zarish  

10:35 AM 191 Jadario Gold, Terri Bennett  

10:42 AM 164 Summer Sun, Kaylee Moore  

Class 1G, FEI Grand Prix Debbie Rodriguez at C
10:49 AM 213 GP Raymeister, Yvonne Barteau  

10:58 AM 122 San Marcus, Alison Allen  

Class 1FI1, FEI Intermediate I Debbie Rodriguez at C

11:07 AM 139 Beemer, Scott Redwantz  

11:16 AM 147 More Coffee Please, Clara Etzel  

Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Open Debbie Rodriguez at C
11:25 AM 156 Uther, Ylva Axelsson  

Class 1FT, USDF Training Level Freestyle Debbie Rodriguez at C
11:33 AM 110 Boaitsen, Betsy Van Dyke-Foster  

 - Lunch Break: 11:40 AM - 12:33 PM -

Class 123A, Second Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Debbie Rodriguez at C
12:33 PM 112 Forever Rose, Nancy Kasparschuster  

12:41 PM 132 Pik Phigaro, Martha Vout  

Class 1FI2, FEI Intermediate II Debbie Rodriguez at C

12:49 PM 209 Elijah, James Koford  

Dressage at Waterloo June I



Sporthorse Saddlery ArenaFriday, June 14, 2013
Class 1P, FEI Prix St. Georges Debbie Rodriguez at C

12:58 PM 206 Osiris B, Ylva Axelsson  

1:07 PM 199 Winnetou, Laurie Moore  

1:16 PM 177 Trifecta+/, Courtney Horst-Cutright  

1:25 PM 117 Abacus, Anne Schmidt  

1:34 PM 104 Black Diamond, Marie Domke-DeWitt  

1:43 PM 210 Meeko, Joyce Heier  

1:52 PM 176 Florestano, Emily Wright  

2:01 PM 189 Equinox SF, Christian Des Comps  

2:10 PM 218 Conway, Carol Cooper  

2:19 PM 133 Valboa's Renegade, Valerie Mortier  

2:28 PM 154 Letizia, Pam Heglund  

 - Break: 2:27 PM - 3:07 PM -

Class 1UC, USDF Introductory Test C Debbie Rodriguez at C
3:07 PM 178 Golden Noble, Annabelle Kremer  

3:14 PM 125 Kees B., Robyn Bruining  

3:21 PM 165 Patinastern, Kathryn Zarish  

Class JT, FEI Junior Team Test - 2013 NAJYRC & USEF 
Qualifying

Debbie Rodriguez at C; Marlene Schneider 
at B

Official Qualifier for the FEI NAJYRC and USEF National Junior and Young Rider Championships
3:30 PM 214 GP Delano, Kayla Barteau  

Class YT, FEI Young Rider Team Test - 2013 NAJYRC & USEF 
Qualifying

Debbie Rodriguez at C; Marlene Schneider 
at B

Official Qualifier for the FEI NAJYRC and USEF National Junior and Young Rider Championships
3:40 PM 201 Embrujado XI, Rachel Chowanec  

3:50 PM 145 San Remo, Julia Boss  

Class JT, FEI Junior Team Test Continues
4:05 PM 192 Unico, Rebekah Mingari  

4:15 PM 167 Cuatrero IV, Kerrigan Gluch  

4:25 PM 216 GP Ubilee, Kayla Barteau  

Class 1F-IF, FEI Test of Choice, Intermediate Freestyle Debbie Rodriguez at C

4:35 PM 129 Luciano, Rob van Wessum  O

Class 1F-GF, FEI Test of Choice, Grand Prix Freestyle Debbie Rodriguez at C
4:44 PM 213 GP Raymeister, Yvonne Barteau  O

4:53 PM 111 Cantana, Betsy Van Dyke-Foster  O

 - Arena Done: 5:02 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo June I



Arena TwoFriday, June 14, 2013
Class M45SG, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions and Geldings Gary Rockwell at C

9:00 AM 107 Cronos de Medi by Corcouado out of Khristianos Helios (First Class)
Owner/Breeder: Lee Kuiphof-Thome/Lori Lynn-Davis

 

Class 113, First Level Test 3 Open Gary Rockwell at C

9:15 AM 157 Viking, Ylva Axelsson  

9:23 AM 217 Tymen, Nancy White  

9:31 AM 103 Farsiris, Marie Domke-DeWitt  

9:39 AM 197 Croupier do Arête, Laurie Moore  

9:47 AM 163 Miles O Captive, Erin Palmer  

9:55 AM 141 Lakina, Cindy Guitar  

Class 113A, First Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C
10:03 AM 121 Donata, Antonella Bath  

10:11 AM 172 Phantom, Diane McNulty  

10:19 AM  - Break -  

10:29 AM 207 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg  

10:37 AM 146 Come on C, Dagmar Ford  

Class 1T2A, Training Level Test 2 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C

10:45 AM 193 B.C. Charmer, Cynthia Nixon  

10:52 AM 138 Now or Never, Deborah Bender  

11:00 AM 143 Touchtone Doll, Stephanie Wangler  

11:07 AM 161 Honey, Kim Juergen  

11:15 AM 148 BD Codenzo, Yr Johannsdottir  

Class 1T1, Training Level Test 1 Open Gary Rockwell at C

11:22 AM 181 Istas SLH, Shelley Higgins  

11:29 AM  - Lunch Break -  

12:29 PM 105 Celestina HP, Jill Berryman  

12:36 PM 180 MSU Shiva, Shelley Higgins  

Class 113J, First Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider Gary Rockwell at C
12:43 PM 153 Ratouille VH, Alexandra Hollenstine  

12:51 PM 188 Alpenrose, Kailey Bast  

12:58 PM 118 FAO Schwarz, Grace Frazee  

1:06 PM 116 Spumoni, Grace Sacoman  

Class 1T2J, Training Level Test 2 Junior/Young Rider Gary Rockwell at C
1:13 PM 160 Hanna Ho CRHF, Ariana Wolf  

1:21 PM 183 Chips A Winner, Anna Bath  

1:28 PM 162 Anikah, Stephanie Radloff  

Class 121A, Second Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C

1:36 PM 159 Hollywood Star, Susan Machin  

1:43 PM 132 Pik Phigaro, Martha Vout  

1:51 PM 112 Forever Rose, Nancy Kasparschuster  

1:58 PM 207 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg  

Class 131J, Third Level Test 1 Junior/Young Rider Gary Rockwell at C
2:06 PM 113 Lyric, Kelsey Young  

2:14 PM 127 I'm Out For Fun, Haley Prout  

Class 111J, First Level Test 1 Junior/Young Rider Gary Rockwell at C

2:22 PM 188 Alpenrose, Kailey Bast  

2:29 PM 183 Chips A Winner, Anna Bath  

 - Break: 2:36 PM - 3:06 PM -

Class 1T2, Training Level Test 2 Open Gary Rockwell at C

3:06 PM 181 Istas SLH, Shelley Higgins  

3:13 PM 190 Ruby Tuesday, Jessie Myers  

Class YH-FEI5, Young Horse Test of Choice, FEI 5 Yr Old Final Gary Rockwell at C
3:21 PM 106 My Fling, Lee Kuiphof-Thome  O
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Arena TwoFriday, June 14, 2013
Class 122A, Second Level Test 2 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C

3:30 PM 159 Hollywood Star, Susan Machin  

Class 122, Second Level Test 2 Open Gary Rockwell at C
3:37 PM 208 Elliot, Suzanne Morisse  

Class 121J, Second Level Test 1 Junior/Young Rider Gary Rockwell at C

3:45 PM 153 Ratouille VH, Alexandra Hollenstine  

Class 1T1J, Training Level Test 1 Junior/Young Rider Gary Rockwell at C
3:52 PM 160 Hanna Ho CRHF, Ariana Wolf  

Class 111, First Level Test 1 Open Gary Rockwell at C
3:59 PM 105 Celestina HP, Jill Berryman  

4:06 PM 157 Viking, Ylva Axelsson  

4:13 PM 197 Croupier do Arête, Laurie Moore  

4:20 PM 180 MSU Shiva, Shelley Higgins  

 - Arena Done: 4:27 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo June I



Arena ThreeFriday, June 14, 2013
Class EQ, Dressage Seat Equitation Marlene Schneider at C

9:00 AM 208 Elliot, Suzanne Morisse  

Class 112A, First Level Test 2 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C
9:15 AM 144 Quest, Emily Macgillivray  

Class 1T3A, Training Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C

9:23 AM 146 Come on C, Dagmar Ford  

9:31 AM 148 BD Codenzo, Yr Johannsdottir  

9:39 AM 108 Notelo De Rox, Rebekah Watkins  

9:47 AM 138 Now or Never, Deborah Bender  

9:55 AM 120 Frodo, Emilee Hall  

10:03 AM 143 Touchtone Doll, Stephanie Wangler  

Class 1T3J, Training Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider Marlene Schneider at C
10:10 AM 186 Fabiola H, Callie Jones  

10:17 AM  - Break -  

10:27 AM 140 Top Gun, Kelsey Redwantz  

10:34 AM 162 Anikah, Stephanie Radloff  

Class 131, Third Level Test 1 Open Marlene Schneider at C
10:41 AM 135 Sonnentag FGF, Barbra Reis  

10:49 AM 156 Uther, Ylva Axelsson  

Class 1OT1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open Marlene Schneider at C
10:57 AM 187 Touch of Gold, Karyn Macgillivray  

Class 133, Third Level Test 3 Open Marlene Schneider at C

11:04 AM 170 Warsteiner, Maura Weis  

11:12 AM 130 Wolkenschein, Heather Ferguson  

Class 141A, Fourth Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C
11:20 AM 123 I'm Out For Fun, Mariann Vernasco  

11:28 AM  - Lunch Break -  

12:28 PM 119 Fia, Antonella Bath  

Class 133J, Third Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider Marlene Schneider at C

12:36 PM 216 GP Ubilee, Kayla Barteau  

Class 111A, First Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C
12:44 PM 144 Quest, Emily Macgillivray  

12:51 PM 172 Phantom, Diane McNulty  

Class YH-US4, Young Horse Test of Choice, USEF 4-yr-old Test Marlene Schneider at C
12:58 PM 168 Brioso HGF, Andrea Landis  O

Class 1T3, Training Level Test 3 Open Marlene Schneider at C

1:07 PM 185 Welcome Me, Nataly Szadyr  

1:14 PM 193 B.C. Charmer, Cynthia Nixon  

1:21 PM 105 Celestina HP, Jill Berryman  

1:28 PM 180 MSU Shiva, Shelley Higgins  

1:35 PM 141 Lakina, Cindy Guitar  

1:42 PM 190 Ruby Tuesday, Jessie Myers  

1:49 PM 110 Boaitsen, Betsy Van Dyke-Foster  

1:56 PM 108 Notelo De Rox, Rebekah Watkins  

2:03 PM 168 Brioso HGF, Andrea Landis  

2:10 PM 163 Miles O Captive, Erin Palmer  

Class 142A, Fourth Level Test 2 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C
2:17 PM 155 Fidelis 9, Barbara Anderson  

Class 121, Second Level Test 1 Open Marlene Schneider at C
2:25 PM 208 Elliot, Suzanne Morisse  
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Arena ThreeFriday, June 14, 2013
Class 133A, Third Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C

2:32 PM 170 Warsteiner, Maura Weis  

2:40 PM  - Break -  

3:10 PM 136 Remington, Elizabeth Ostrovetz  

3:18 PM 184 Debutante, Lucy Voelk  

 - Arena Done: 3:26 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo June I



Sporthorse Saddlery ArenaSaturday, June 15, 2013
Class 211A, First Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C

9:00 AM 137 VF Esabella, Wendy O'Desky-Reichel  

9:07 AM 109 Paprika, Shannon Dempich  

9:14 AM 200 Rowan, Marcie Duncan  

9:21 AM 144 Quest, Emily Macgillivray  

9:28 AM 196 Croupier do Arête, Debby Schaefer  

Class 243A, Fourth Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C
9:35 AM 142 Pedro E, Maura Weis  

9:43 AM 202 Rodrigo 66, Kristen Skinner-Boyd  

9:51 AM 136 Remington, Elizabeth Ostrovetz  

 - Break: 9:59 AM - 10:29 AM -

Class 212A, First Level Test 2 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C
10:29 AM 144 Quest, Emily Macgillivray  

10:37 AM 109 Paprika, Shannon Dempich  

10:45 AM 172 Phantom, Diane McNulty  

Class 233A, Third Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C

10:53 AM 184 Debutante, Lucy Voelk  

11:01 AM 170 Warsteiner, Maura Weis  

Class 2T1A, Training Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C
11:09 AM 148 BD Codenzo, Yr Johannsdottir  

11:16 AM 158 Alchemy, Heatherlun Uphold  

11:23 AM 138 Now or Never, Deborah Bender  

Class 231, Third Level Test 1 Open Gary Rockwell at C
11:30 AM 135 Sonnentag FGF, Barbra Reis  

11:38 AM 156 Uther, Ylva Axelsson  

Class 2T1J, Training Level Test 1 Junior/Young Rider Gary Rockwell at C
11:46 AM 182 MSU Instant Replay, Emily Eis  

11:53 AM 160 Hanna Ho CRHF, Ariana Wolf  

Class 241, Fourth Level Test 1 Open Gary Rockwell at C

12:00 PM 130 Wolkenschein, Heather Ferguson  

Class 223J, Second Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider Gary Rockwell at C
12:08 PM 153 Ratouille VH, Alexandra Hollenstine  

Class 232J, Third Level Test 2 Junior/Young Rider Gary Rockwell at C
12:16 PM 127 I'm Out For Fun, Haley Prout  

Class 2YH-6P, Young Horse Test of Choice, 6-yr-old Preliminary Gary Rockwell at C

12:24 PM 115 Sambastein, Geena Sturzebecher  O

 - Lunch Break: 12:33 PM - 1:30 PM -

Class 2P, FEI Prix St. Georges Gary Rockwell at C
1:30 PM 218 Conway, Carol Cooper  

1:39 PM 154 Letizia, Pam Heglund  

1:48 PM 133 Valboa's Renegade, Valerie Mortier  

1:57 PM 177 Trifecta+/, Courtney Horst-Cutright  

2:06 PM 189 Equinox SF, Christian Des Comps  

2:15 PM 117 Abacus, Anne Schmidt  

2:24 PM 104 Black Diamond, Marie Domke-DeWitt  

2:33 PM 206 Osiris B, Ylva Axelsson  

2:42 PM 152 Dandi, Claire Kendall  

Class JI, FEI Junior Individual Test - 2013 NAJYRC & USEF 
Qualifying

Gary Rockwell at C; Debbie Rodriguez at B

Official Qualifier for the FEI NAJYRC and USEF National Junior and Young Rider Championships
2:54 PM 216 GP Ubilee, Kayla Barteau  

3:03 PM 167 Cuatrero IV, Kerrigan Gluch  
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Sporthorse Saddlery ArenaSaturday, June 15, 2013
Class YI, FEI Young Rider Individual - 2013 NAJYRC & USEF 
Qualifying

Gary Rockwell at C; Debbie Rodriguez at B

Official Qualifier for the FEI NAJYRC and USEF National Junior and Young Rider Championships
3:12 PM 145 San Remo, Julia Boss  

3:21 PM 201 Embrujado XI, Rachel Chowanec  

 - Break: 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM -

Class JI, FEI Junior Individual Test Continues
4:00 PM 192 Unico, Rebekah Mingari  

4:09 PM 214 GP Delano, Kayla Barteau  

Class DHG, USEF Developing Grand Prix Test - 2013 USEF 
Qualifying

Gary Rockwell at C; Debbie Rodriguez at B

Official Qualifier for the USEF National Developing Horse Grand Prix Championship
4:18 PM 209 Elijah, James Koford  

Class 2FI1, FEI Intermediate I Gary Rockwell at C
4:30 PM 128 Touch-and-Go, Rob van Wessum  

4:39 PM 199 Winnetou, Laurie Moore  

4:48 PM 212 Fidelio LHF, Christina Bellopatrick  

4:57 PM 176 Florestano, Emily Wright  

5:06 PM 139 Beemer, Scott Redwantz  

Class 2G, FEI Grand Prix Gary Rockwell at C
5:15 PM 122 San Marcus, Alison Allen  

 - Break: 5:24 PM - 5:35 PM -

Class 2FT, USDF Training Level Freestyle Gary Rockwell at C

5:35 PM 110 Boaitsen, Betsy Van Dyke-Foster  

Class 2F1, USDF First Level Freestyle Gary Rockwell at C
5:44 PM 114 Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni  

5:53 PM 126 Siraj de Bonchere, Jennifer Kaiser  

Class 2F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle Gary Rockwell at C

6:02 PM 215 Raymond, Amber Gipp  

Class 2F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle Gary Rockwell at C

6:11 PM 211 Ramasotti, Lyn Kendall  

6:20 PM 203 Domingo Esperanto 2, Renee Peters  

Class FI, FEI Intermediate I Freestyle Gary Rockwell at C
6:29 PM 128 Touch-and-Go, Rob van Wessum  

Class FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Gary Rockwell at C

6:38 PM 111 Cantana, Betsy Van Dyke-Foster  

6:47 PM 213 GP Raymeister, Yvonne Barteau  

 - Arena Done: 6:55 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo June I



Arena TwoSaturday, June 15, 2013
Class 2M45SG, Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions and Geldings Marlene Schneider at C

8:00 AM 106 My Fling by Masterpiece out of Shirly* (Flemmingh)
Owner/Breeder: Lee Kuiphof-Thome/Little Bit Farm

 

Class 2T3J, Training Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider Marlene Schneider at C

8:13 AM 162 Anikah, Stephanie Radloff  

Class 2T3A, Training Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C
8:20 AM 158 Alchemy, Heatherlun Uphold  

8:27 AM 108 Notelo De Rox, Rebekah Watkins  

8:34 AM 109 Paprika, Shannon Dempich  

8:41 AM 148 BD Codenzo, Yr Johannsdottir  

8:48 AM 161 Honey, Kim Juergen  

8:55 AM 196 Croupier do Arête, Debby Schaefer  

9:02 AM 138 Now or Never, Deborah Bender  

9:09 AM 120 Frodo, Emilee Hall  

Class 2UC, USDF Introductory Test C Marlene Schneider at C
9:16 AM 178 Golden Noble, Annabelle Kremer  

9:23 AM 165 Patinastern, Kathryn Zarish  

9:30 AM 171 Midnight Annie Dee, Shaylee Louth  

9:37 AM 125 Kees B., Robyn Bruining  

Class 213A, First Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C
9:44 AM 172 Phantom, Diane McNulty  

9:52 AM 198 Under The Influence, Lynn Cronin  

10:00 AM  - Break -  

10:28 AM 200 Rowan, Marcie Duncan  

10:36 AM 121 Donata, Antonella Bath  

10:44 AM 131 Wanderfee, Barbara Bytwerk  

10:52 AM 114 Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni  

11:00 AM 137 VF Esabella, Wendy O'Desky-Reichel  

Class 221A, Second Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C
11:08 AM 207 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg  

11:15 AM 124 Odyn, Mary Lynn Coughlin  

11:23 AM 112 Forever Rose, Nancy Kasparschuster  

11:30 AM 132 Pik Phigaro, Martha Vout  

11:38 AM 126 Siraj de Bonchere, Jennifer Kaiser  

11:45 AM 198 Under The Influence, Lynn Cronin  

11:53 AM 137 VF Esabella, Wendy O'Desky-Reichel  

Class 2UA, USDF Introductory Test A Marlene Schneider at C

12:00 PM 150 Diva HGF, Nicole Pelfresne  

12:07 PM 164 Summer Sun, Kaylee Moore  

12:14 PM 165 Patinastern, Kathryn Zarish  

12:21 PM 191 Jadario Gold, Terri Bennett  

 - Lunch Break: 12:28 PM - 1:28 PM -

Class 212J, First Level Test 2 Junior/Young Rider Marlene Schneider at C

1:28 PM 166 Riley Whipple, Katrina Sadis  

Class 242A, Fourth Level Test 2 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C

1:36 PM 123 I'm Out For Fun, Mariann Vernasco  

1:44 PM 119 Fia, Antonella Bath  

1:52 PM 155 Fidelis 9, Barbara Anderson  

Class 2T2, Training Level Test 2 Open Marlene Schneider at C
2:00 PM 190 Ruby Tuesday, Jessie Myers  

2:08 PM 180 MSU Shiva, Shelley Higgins  

2:15 PM 151 Aragon, Lyn Kendall  
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Arena TwoSaturday, June 15, 2013
Class 2T2J, Training Level Test 2 Junior/Young Rider Marlene Schneider at C

2:23 PM 183 Chips A Winner, Anna Bath  

2:30 PM 162 Anikah, Stephanie Radloff  

2:38 PM 160 Hanna Ho CRHF, Ariana Wolf  

2:45 PM 182 MSU Instant Replay, Emily Eis  

Class 2T1, Training Level Test 1 Open Marlene Schneider at C
2:53 PM 105 Celestina HP, Jill Berryman  

3:00 PM 181 Istas SLH, Shelley Higgins  

3:07 PM 185 Welcome Me, Nataly Szadyr  

Class 233, Third Level Test 3 Open Marlene Schneider at C

3:14 PM 194 Reebok, Jennifer Roth  

3:22 PM 170 Warsteiner, Maura Weis  

 - Break: 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM -

Class 221, Second Level Test 1 Open Marlene Schneider at C
4:00 PM 174 Scepter Fan Leandra, Carrie Wilson  

4:07 PM 208 Elliot, Suzanne Morisse  

Class 243J, Fourth Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider Marlene Schneider at C

4:15 PM 152 Dandi, Claire Kendall  

Class 221J, Second Level Test 1 Junior/Young Rider Marlene Schneider at C
4:23 PM 149 Hal of Fame, Nicole Pelfresne  

Class 223, Second Level Test 3 Open Marlene Schneider at C

4:30 PM 156 Uther, Ylva Axelsson  

Class 2UB, USDF Introductory Test B Marlene Schneider at C

4:38 PM 164 Summer Sun, Kaylee Moore  

4:45 PM 171 Midnight Annie Dee, Shaylee Louth  

4:52 PM 173 MSU Instant Replay, Patricia Pillsbury  

4:59 PM 165 Patinastern, Kathryn Zarish  

5:06 PM 191 Jadario Gold, Terri Bennett  

5:13 PM 125 Kees B., Robyn Bruining  

5:20 PM 178 Golden Noble, Annabelle Kremer  

 - Arena Done: 5:27 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo June I



Arena ThreeSaturday, June 15, 2013
Class 213, First Level Test 3 Open Debbie Rodriguez at C

8:00 AM 157 Viking, Ylva Axelsson  

8:07 AM 131 Wanderfee, Barbara Bytwerk  

8:15 AM 207 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg  

8:22 AM 103 Farsiris, Marie Domke-DeWitt  

8:30 AM 169 Deliteful FHF, Jamie Schmitt  

8:37 AM 217 Tymen, Nancy White  

8:45 AM 163 Miles O Captive, Erin Palmer  

8:52 AM 174 Scepter Fan Leandra, Carrie Wilson  

Class 2T3, Training Level Test 3 Open Debbie Rodriguez at C
9:00 AM 180 MSU Shiva, Shelley Higgins  

9:07 AM 108 Notelo De Rox, Rebekah Watkins  

9:14 AM 190 Ruby Tuesday, Jessie Myers  

9:21 AM 105 Celestina HP, Jill Berryman  

9:28 AM 205 Initiative by Titan, Ylva Axelsson  

9:35 AM 168 Brioso HGF, Andrea Landis  

9:42 AM 185 Welcome Me, Nataly Szadyr  

9:49 AM 163 Miles O Captive, Erin Palmer  

9:56 AM  - Break -  

10:26 AM 141 Lakina, Cindy Guitar  

10:33 AM 110 Boaitsen, Betsy Van Dyke-Foster  

10:40 AM 193 B.C. Charmer, Cynthia Nixon  

10:47 AM 151 Aragon, Lyn Kendall  

10:54 AM 181 Istas SLH, Shelley Higgins  

Class 213J, First Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider Debbie Rodriguez at C

11:01 AM 149 Hal of Fame, Nicole Pelfresne  

11:08 AM 188 Alpenrose, Kailey Bast  

11:16 AM 118 FAO Schwarz, Grace Frazee  

11:23 AM 166 Riley Whipple, Katrina Sadis  

11:31 AM 153 Ratouille VH, Alexandra Hollenstine  

11:38 AM 116 Spumoni, Grace Sacoman  

11:46 AM 186 Fabiola H, Callie Jones  

Class 211J, First Level Test 1 Junior/Young Rider Debbie Rodriguez at C
11:53 AM 162 Anikah, Stephanie Radloff  

12:00 PM 183 Chips A Winner, Anna Bath  

12:07 PM 140 Top Gun, Kelsey Redwantz  

Class 211, First Level Test 1 Open Debbie Rodriguez at C
12:14 PM 169 Deliteful FHF, Jamie Schmitt  

12:21 PM 141 Lakina, Cindy Guitar  

12:28 PM  - Lunch Break -  

1:28 PM 105 Celestina HP, Jill Berryman  

1:35 PM 180 MSU Shiva, Shelley Higgins  

Class 223A, Second Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Debbie Rodriguez at C

1:42 PM 132 Pik Phigaro, Martha Vout  

1:50 PM 124 Odyn, Mary Lynn Coughlin  

1:58 PM 112 Forever Rose, Nancy Kasparschuster  

Class 231A, Third Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Debbie Rodriguez at C
2:06 PM 175 Lamborghini Dane, Valerie Pervo  

2:14 PM 195 Reebok, Sheena Little  

Class 2YH-US4, Young Horse Test of Choice, USEF 4-yr-old Test Debbie Rodriguez at C
2:22 PM 107 Cronos de Medi, Lee Kuiphof-Thome  O

2:31 PM 168 Brioso HGF, Andrea Landis  O

Class 241A, Fourth Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Debbie Rodriguez at C
2:40 PM 119 Fia, Antonella Bath  
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Arena ThreeSaturday, June 15, 2013
 - No classes in Arena Three 2:48 PM - 4:30 PM -

Class 2T2A, Training Level Test 2 Adult Amateur Debbie Rodriguez at C

4:30 PM 193 B.C. Charmer, Cynthia Nixon  

Class 231J, Third Level Test 1 Junior/Young Rider Debbie Rodriguez at C

4:37 PM 113 Lyric, Kelsey Young  

Class 222, Second Level Test 2 Open Debbie Rodriguez at C
4:45 PM 208 Elliot, Suzanne Morisse  

 - Arena Done: 4:53 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo June I



Sporthorse Saddlery ArenaSunday, June 16, 2013
Class 3F1, USDF First Level Freestyle Marlene Schneider at C

8:00 AM 126 Siraj de Bonchere, Jennifer Kaiser  

Class 3F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle Marlene Schneider at C
8:09 AM 211 Ramasotti, Lyn Kendall  

Class 3F-GF, FEI Test of Choice, Grand Prix Freestyle Marlene Schneider at C

8:18 AM 111 Cantana, Betsy Van Dyke-Foster  O

Class JF, FEI Junior Freestyle Test - 2013 NAJYRC & USEF 
Qualifying

Marlene Schneider at C; Gary Rockwell at 
B

Official Qualifier for the FEI NAJYRC and USEF National Junior and Young Rider Championships
8:30 AM 216 GP Ubilee, Kayla Barteau  

8:39 AM 167 Cuatrero IV, Kerrigan Gluch  

Class YF, FEI Young Rider Freestyle - 2013 NAJYRC & USEF 
Qualifying

Marlene Schneider at C; Gary Rockwell at 
B

Official Qualifier for the FEI NAJYRC and USEF National Junior and Young Rider Championships
8:48 AM 145 San Remo, Julia Boss  

8:57 AM 201 Embrujado XI, Rachel Chowanec  

Class FEI5, FEI Five-Year-Old Final Test - 2013 Markel/USEF 
Qualifying

Gary Rockwell and Marlene Schneider at C

Official Qualifier for the Markel/USEF Young Horse Dressage Championships
9:09 AM 106 My Fling, Lee Kuiphof-Thome  

Class FEI6, FEI Six-Year-Old Final Test - 2013 Markel/USEF 
Qualifying

Gary Rockwell and Marlene Schneider at C

Official Qualifier for the Markel/USEF Young Horse Dressage Championships
9:20 AM 115 Sambastein, Geena Sturzebecher  

Class 3G, FEI Grand Prix Marlene Schneider at C
9:34 AM 122 San Marcus, Alison Allen  

9:43 AM 213 GP Raymeister, Yvonne Barteau  

Class 341A, Fourth Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C

9:52 AM 123 I'm Out For Fun, Mariann Vernasco  

 - Break: 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM -

Class US4, USEF Four-Year-Old Test - 2013 Markel/USEF 
Qualifying

Gary Rockwell and Marlene Schneider at C

Official Qualifier for the Markel/USEF Young Horse Dressage Championships
10:30 AM 107 Cronos de Medi, Lee Kuiphof-Thome  

Class 3FI1, FEI Intermediate I Marlene Schneider at C

10:43 AM 139 Beemer, Scott Redwantz  

10:52 AM 147 More Coffee Please, Clara Etzel  

11:01 AM 212 Fidelio LHF, Christina Bellopatrick  

11:10 AM 128 Touch-and-Go, Rob van Wessum  

Class 3P, FEI Prix St. Georges Marlene Schneider at C
11:19 AM 152 Dandi, Claire Kendall  

11:28 AM 203 Domingo Esperanto 2, Renee Peters  

11:37 AM 218 Conway, Carol Cooper  

11:46 AM 189 Equinox SF, Christian Des Comps  

11:55 AM 104 Black Diamond, Marie Domke-DeWitt  

12:04 PM 176 Florestano, Emily Wright  

12:13 PM 117 Abacus, Anne Schmidt  

12:22 PM 133 Valboa's Renegade, Valerie Mortier  

 - Lunch Break: 12:30 PM - 1:20 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo June II



Sporthorse Saddlery ArenaSunday, June 16, 2013
Class 313J, First Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider Marlene Schneider at C

1:20 PM 188 Alpenrose, Kailey Bast  

1:27 PM 166 Riley Whipple, Katrina Sadis  

1:35 PM 118 FAO Schwarz, Grace Frazee  

1:42 PM 116 Spumoni, Grace Sacoman  

1:50 PM 153 Ratouille VH, Alexandra Hollenstine  

1:57 PM 149 Hal of Fame, Nicole Pelfresne  

Class 343A, Fourth Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C
2:05 PM 202 Rodrigo 66, Kristen Skinner-Boyd  

2:13 PM 136 Remington, Elizabeth Ostrovetz  

Class 333A, Third Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C

2:21 PM 204 Osiris B, Bridget Cullen  

Class 311, First Level Test 1 Open Marlene Schneider at C
2:29 PM 157 Viking, Ylva Axelsson  

2:36 PM 180 MSU Shiva, Shelley Higgins  

2:43 PM 105 Celestina HP, Jill Berryman  

Class 312J, First Level Test 2 Junior/Young Rider Marlene Schneider at C
2:50 PM 166 Riley Whipple, Katrina Sadis  

2:58 PM 140 Top Gun, Kelsey Redwantz  

 - Break: 3:06 PM - 3:26 PM -

Class 311A, First Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C
3:26 PM 137 VF Esabella, Wendy O'Desky-Reichel  

3:33 PM 172 Phantom, Diane McNulty  

Class 3T2A, Training Level Test 2 Adult Amateur Marlene Schneider at C

3:40 PM 193 B.C. Charmer, Cynthia Nixon  

3:47 PM 138 Now or Never, Deborah Bender  

Class 333J, Third Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider Marlene Schneider at C
3:55 PM 113 Lyric, Kelsey Young  

Class 321, Second Level Test 1 Open Marlene Schneider at C
4:03 PM 208 Elliot, Suzanne Morisse  

Class 313, First Level Test 3 Open Marlene Schneider at C
4:11 PM 174 Scepter Fan Leandra, Carrie Wilson  

4:18 PM 217 Tymen, Nancy White  

4:26 PM 169 Deliteful FHF, Jamie Schmitt  

4:33 PM 103 Farsiris, Marie Domke-DeWitt  

4:41 PM 141 Lakina, Cindy Guitar  

4:48 PM 131 Wanderfee, Barbara Bytwerk  

4:56 PM 163 Miles O Captive, Erin Palmer  

5:03 PM 157 Viking, Ylva Axelsson  

Class 331J, Third Level Test 1 Junior/Young Rider Marlene Schneider at C
5:11 PM 127 I'm Out For Fun, Haley Prout  

Class 321J, Second Level Test 1 Junior/Young Rider Marlene Schneider at C
5:18 PM 149 Hal of Fame, Nicole Pelfresne  

 - Arena Done: 5:24 PM -
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Arena TwoSunday, June 16, 2013
Class 3T3A, Training Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C

9:34 AM 148 BD Codenzo, Yr Johannsdottir  

9:41 AM 158 Alchemy, Heatherlun Uphold  

9:48 AM 193 B.C. Charmer, Cynthia Nixon  

9:55 AM 120 Frodo, Emilee Hall  

10:43 AM 114 Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni  

 - Break: 10:02 AM - 10:43 AM -

Class 331, Third Level Test 1 Open Gary Rockwell at C
10:52 AM 135 Sonnentag FGF, Barbra Reis  

11:00 AM 156 Uther, Ylva Axelsson  

Class 333, Third Level Test 3 Open Gary Rockwell at C
11:08 AM 184 Debutante, Lucy Voelk  

11:16 AM 194 Reebok, Jennifer Roth  

11:24 AM 130 Wolkenschein, Heather Ferguson  

Class 323A, Second Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C

11:32 AM 132 Pik Phigaro, Martha Vout  

11:40 AM 124 Odyn, Mary Lynn Coughlin  

11:48 AM 112 Forever Rose, Nancy Kasparschuster  

Class 3UB, USDF Introductory Test B Gary Rockwell at C
11:56 AM 164 Summer Sun, Kaylee Moore  

12:03 PM 191 Jadario Gold, Terri Bennett  

12:10 PM 125 Kees B., Robyn Bruining  

Class 343J, Fourth Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider Gary Rockwell at C
12:17 PM 152 Dandi, Claire Kendall  

Class 323, Second Level Test 3 Open Gary Rockwell at C
12:25 PM 156 Uther, Ylva Axelsson  

 - Lunch Break: 12:32 PM - 1:20 PM -

Class 3T3J, Training Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider Gary Rockwell at C

1:20 PM 162 Anikah, Stephanie Radloff  

Class 321A, Second Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C

1:28 PM 126 Siraj de Bonchere, Jennifer Kaiser  

1:36 PM 137 VF Esabella, Wendy O'Desky-Reichel  

1:44 PM 112 Forever Rose, Nancy Kasparschuster  

1:52 PM 132 Pik Phigaro, Martha Vout  

Class 312A, First Level Test 2 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C
2:00 PM 131 Wanderfee, Barbara Bytwerk  

2:08 PM 144 Quest, Emily Macgillivray  

2:16 PM 109 Paprika, Shannon Dempich  

Class 3T2J, Training Level Test 2 Junior/Young Rider Gary Rockwell at C
2:24 PM 162 Anikah, Stephanie Radloff  

2:31 PM 183 Chips A Winner, Anna Bath  

2:38 PM 160 Hanna Ho CRHF, Ariana Wolf  

Class 3T2, Training Level Test 2 Open Gary Rockwell at C

2:45 PM 179 Fancy Fiona, Amanda Agemak  

2:52 PM 185 Welcome Me, Nataly Szadyr  

Class 342A, Fourth Level Test 2 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C
2:59 PM 119 Fia, Antonella Bath  

 - Break: 3:07 PM - 3:28 PM -

Class 331A, Third Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C

3:28 PM 195 Reebok, Sheena Little  

Dressage at Waterloo June II



Arena TwoSunday, June 16, 2013
Class 332A, Third Level Test 2 Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C

3:36 PM 175 Lamborghini Dane, Valerie Pervo  

Class 3T3, Training Level Test 3 Open Gary Rockwell at C
3:44 PM 105 Celestina HP, Jill Berryman  

3:51 PM 180 MSU Shiva, Shelley Higgins  

3:58 PM 205 Initiative by Titan, Ylva Axelsson  

4:05 PM 179 Fancy Fiona, Amanda Agemak  

4:12 PM 190 Ruby Tuesday, Jessie Myers  

4:19 PM 163 Miles O Captive, Erin Palmer  

4:26 PM 185 Welcome Me, Nataly Szadyr  

4:33 PM 193 B.C. Charmer, Cynthia Nixon  

4:40 PM 110 Boaitsen, Betsy Van Dyke-Foster  

4:47 PM 151 Aragon, Lyn Kendall  

4:54 PM 181 Istas SLH, Shelley Higgins  

Class 322, Second Level Test 2 Open Gary Rockwell at C
5:01 PM 208 Elliot, Suzanne Morisse  

5:08 PM 174 Scepter Fan Leandra, Carrie Wilson  

Class 3OT1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open Gary Rockwell at C

5:15 PM 187 Touch of Gold, Karyn Macgillivray  

5:21 PM 171 Midnight Annie Dee, Shaylee Louth  

 - Arena Done: 5:27 PM -
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Arena ThreeSunday, June 16, 2013
Class 313A, First Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Karen Hunchberger at C

9:06 AM 114 Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni  

9:15 AM 131 Wanderfee, Barbara Bytwerk  

9:24 AM 137 VF Esabella, Wendy O'Desky-Reichel  

9:33 AM 109 Paprika, Shannon Dempich  

9:42 AM 121 Donata, Antonella Bath  

9:51 AM 200 Rowan, Marcie Duncan  

9:58 AM  - Break: 9:58 AM - 10:30 AM -  

10:30 AM 172 Phantom, Diane McNulty  

Class 3T1, Training Level Test 1 Open Karen Hunchberger at C
10:39 AM 181 Istas SLH, Shelley Higgins  

Class 3UA, USDF Introductory Test A Karen Hunchberger at C

10:47 AM 164 Summer Sun, Kaylee Moore  

10:55 AM 191 Jadario Gold, Terri Bennett  

11:03 AM 150 Diva HGF, Nicole Pelfresne  

Class 3UC, USDF Introductory Test C Karen Hunchberger at C

11:12 AM 171 Midnight Annie Dee, Shaylee Louth  

11:20 AM 125 Kees B., Robyn Bruining  

Class 3T1, Training Level Test 1 Open Continues
11:29 AM 134 Funny Girl, Valerie Mortier  

11:37 AM 179 Fancy Fiona, Amanda Agemak  

11:45 AM 105 Celestina HP, Jill Berryman  

11:53 AM 180 MSU Shiva, Shelley Higgins  

Class 3T1A, Training Level Test 1 Adult Amateur Karen Hunchberger at C

12:01 PM 138 Now or Never, Deborah Bender  

Class 3T1J, Training Level Test 1 Junior/Young Rider Karen Hunchberger at C
12:09 PM 160 Hanna Ho CRHF, Ariana Wolf  

Class 322A, Second Level Test 2 Adult Amateur Karen Hunchberger at C

12:18 PM 124 Odyn, Mary Lynn Coughlin  

Class 311J, First Level Test 1 Junior/Young Rider Karen Hunchberger at C

12:26 PM 183 Chips A Winner, Anna Bath  

 - Arena Done: 12:33 PM -

Grass Lake, MI
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